Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak

12/10/2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 E-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla-Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Dear Sir(s) / Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011.

This is to inform you that I, Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak holding shares jointly with Allana Feroz Abdul Razak, have acquired 28,210 equity shares of IVP Limited from my brother, Mr. Irfan Abdul Razak Allana, by way of gift on 05/10/2023 through an off market transfer.

As the aforesaid transfer is eligible for exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

The intimation under Regulation 10(5) and Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations have been filed with the stock exchanges on 27/09/2023 & 06/10/2023, respectively.

In light of SEBI notification dated February 07, 2023 permitting payment of fees by way of RTGS/ NEFT, the applicable fees of INR 1,50,000/- has been paid. Details in relation to this payment are set out below.

Date of Payment	11/10/2023 (Ref No. 113041514965)				
	INR 1,77,000/-				
Purpose of Payment	Fees for filing of the report				
	under Regulation 1 0(7) of				
	the SEBI (SAST) Regulations by				
	Mr. Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak				

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak

Allana Feroz Abdul Razak

Encl: as above

Format under Regulation 10(7) – Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	General Details							
	acquirer(s){In case there are multiple acquirers,							
	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Yes					
	c.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of such authorization)	Not Applicable					
	d.	Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of sender, if sender is not the acquirer	Not Applicable					
2	Compliance of Regulation 10(7)							
	a.	Date of report	12/10/2023					
	b.	Whether report has been submitted to SEBI within 21 working days from the date of the acquisition	Yes, The report has been submitted as per the appliable timeline.					
	c.	Whether the report is accompanied with fees as required under Regulation 10(7)	Yes. The applicable fees of Rs. 1,50,000/- is paid on 11/10/2023 (Ref No.113041514965)					
3	Con	Compliance of Regulation 10(5)						
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed atleast 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition.						
	b.	Date of Report	27/09/2023					
4	Con	npliance of Regulation 10(6)						
	a.	. Whether the report has been filed with the Yes, The report has been submitted a Stock Exchanges where the shares of the the appliable timeline. Company are listed within 4 working days of the acquisition.						
	b.	Date of Report	06/10/2023					
5	Details of the Target Company							
	a.	Name & address of TC	IVP limited SN Redij Marg, Ghorupdeo, Mumbai 400033					

	b.	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	1. BSE L 2. Nation	imited al Stock Excl	ango of Ind	in Limited	
6	Deta	shares of the TC are listed	2. Nation	at Stock Exci	lange of the		
-	a.	Date of acquisition	05/10/2023			-	
	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	Not Applicable				
	с.	Regulation which would have been triggered off, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7). (whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)		of the caption	ned regulati	on would	
	d.	Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC	Before the	acquisition	acquisition After the acq		
			No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	Shares	% w.r.t total share capita of TC	
		Name(s) of the acquirer(s) Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak 	1,91,834	1.86	2,20,044	2.13	
	е.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in terms of no.	b.Before the acquisitionAfter the acgNo. of% w.r.tNo. ofSharestotal shareShares	acquisition			
	1	& as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)		total share	Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
		Name(s) of the seller(s) • Irfan Abdul Razak Allana	1,63,791	1.59	1,35,581	1.31	
7	Information specific to the exemption category to which the instant acquisition belongs - Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii)						
	a.	Provide the names of the seller(s)	Irfan Abdul Razak Allana				
	b.	Specify the relationship between the acquirer(s) and the seller(s).	Brother				
	c.	Shareholding of the acquirer and the seller/s in the TC during the three years prior to the proposed acquisition	(Year-1) 31/		As on /03/2022 (Year -2)	As on 31/03/2021 (Year-3)	
		Acquirer(s) • Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak	1,91,8	34 1	,91,834	1,91,834	
		Sellers(s) • Irfan Abdul Razak Allana	79,16	52	79,162	79,162	
	d.	Confirm that the acquirer(s) and the seller/s have been named promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company in terms of the listing agreement or the Takeover Regulations. Provide copies of such filings under the listing agreement or the Takeover Regulations.					

e.	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	Rs. 156.50 (Acquisition of shares is by way of gift)
f.	If shares of the TC are infrequently traded, the price of such shares as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not Applicable
g.	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (e) or (f) above as applicable	
h.	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed	27/09/2023
i.	Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation/s as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made along with the copies of the same.	
j.	conditions specified under regulation 10(1)	The Acquirer confirms that all the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of the SEB (SAST) Regulations with respect to exemptions have been duly complied with.

The acquirer and the transferor are part of the promoter and promoter group of the TC. The aggregate shareholding of the promoter and promoter group prior to the aforesaid transfer and after the aforesaid transfer remained unchanged, i.e. 73,64,316 equity shares representing 71.32% of the total share/voting capital of the TC.

I hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

le

Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak

Place: Dubai, UAE Date: 12/10/2023

Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak

27/09/2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 E-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla-Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Dear Sir(s) / Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011.

This is to inform you that I, Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak holding shares jointly with Mr. Allana Feroz Abdul Razak, will acquire 28,210 equity shares of IVP Limited from my brother, Mr. Irfan Abdul Razak Allana, by way of gift on 05/10/2023 through an off market transfer.

As the aforesaid transfer is eligible for exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

This disclosure is being made in order to undertake requisite reporting in terms of Regulation 10 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak

Allana Feroz Abdul Razak

Encl: as above

Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ι.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	IVP Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak			
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes, the Acquirer is part of the Promoter Group			
4.	Details of proposed acquisition				
	a. Name of person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Irfan Abdul Raza	k Allana, P	romoter	
	b. Proposed Date of acquisition	05/10	0/2023		
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	28	210		
	d. Total shares to be acquired as a % of share capital of TC	0	.27		
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Nil, the shares were tra without any considera	ation		
	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter se transfer		moters	
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii)			
6	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	of 60 suance (Volume weighted average market price change during the 60 day period preceding the date on which the notice under regulation 10(5)			
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not Applicable			
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	Not applicable as the shares were acquired by way of gift without any consideration			
9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	The Acquirer confirms that the transferor and the transferee have complied (during 3* years prior to the date of the acquisition disclosed herein)/will comply with the applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.			
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	The Acquirer confirms that all the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations with respect to exemptions have been duly complied with.			
11.	Shareholding Details	Before the proposed After the proposed			
		acquisitionNo. of% w.r.t.shares/total	acquisitio No. of shares/	n % w.r.t. total share	

			Voting	share of	Voting	of capital
			Rights	capital of	Rights	of
				Company		Company
1	a	Acquirer(s) / Transferee:				
		Mr. Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak	1,91,834	1.86	2,20,044	2.13
	b	Seller (s) / Transferor				
		Mr. Irfan Abdul Razak Allana	1,63,791	1.59	1,35,581	1.31

The acquirer and the transferor are part of the promoter and promoter group of the TC. The aggregate shareholding of the promoter and promoter group prior to the aforesaid transfer and after the aforesaid transfer remained unchanged, i.e. 73,64,316 equity shares representing 71.32% of the total share/voting capital of the TC.

Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak

Place: Dubai, UAE Date: 27,09,2023

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak

06/10/2023

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 E-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla-Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Dear Sir(s) / Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011.

This is to inform you that I, Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak holding shares jointly with Mr. Allana Feroz Abdul Razak, have acquired 28,210 equity shares of IVP Limited from my brother, Mr. Irfan Abdul Razak Allana, by way of gift on 05/10/2023 through an off market transfer.

As the aforesaid transfer is eligible for exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

This disclosure is being made in order to undertake requisite reporting in terms of Regulation 10 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak

Allana Feroz Andul Razak

Encl: as above

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nam	ne of the Target Company (TC)	IVP Limited				
2.	Nam	ne of the acquirer(s)	Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak				
3.	Nan	ne of the stock exchange where shares of the	BSE Limited				
		are listed	National Stock Exchanges of India Limited				
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.		Acquisition of 28,210 Equity Shares of IV Limited from Mr. Irfan Abdul Razak Allar through off-market transfer by way of gift.				
			Qualifies a	s transfer a	mong prom	oter group	
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.		Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantia Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.Details of acquisition1		Yes. -The Disclosure is made well within th timeline as specified by the regulations. - 27/09/2023				
7.			Disclosure required to be made under regulation 10(5) Whether the disclos under regulation 10 are actually made		lation 10(5)		
	a. Name of the transferor / seller		Yes Yes		Yes		
	Irfan Abdul Razak Allana				_		
_	b.	b. Date of acquisition		05/10/2023		05/10/2023	
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	28,210		28210		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	0.27		0.27		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Nil, the shares were transferred by way of gift without any consideration		Nil, the shares were transferred by way of gift without any consideration		
8.	Sh	Shareholding details		Pre- Transaction Post - Transactio		nsaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share of capital of Company	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share of capital o Company	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee Mr. Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak	1,91,834	1.86	2,20,044	2.13	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor					
		 Mr. Irfan Abdul Razak Allana 	1,63,791	1.59	1,35,581	1.31	

The acquirer and the transferor are part of the promoter and promoter group of the TC. The aggregate shareholding of the promoter and promoter group prior to the aforesaid transfer and after the aforesaid transfer remained unchanged, i.e. 73,64,316 equity shares representing 71.32% of the total share/voting capital of the TC.

Allana Shiraz Abdul Razak

Place: Dubai,UAE Date: 06/10/2023